

REVISED

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).6569/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 80/2013 02-11-2018 in WP No. 4927/2017 02-11-2018 in WP No. 7167/2017 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 138/2012 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 29/2018 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 82/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C)....Diary No(s).47039/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C)....Diary No(s).6826/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mirpary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable within six weeks.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).6569/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 80/2013 02-11-2018 in WP No. 4927/2017 02-11-2018 in WP No. 7167/2017 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 138/2012 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 29/2018 02-11-2018 in PIL No. 82/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

SLP(C)....Diary No(s).47039/2018 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C)....Diary No(s).6826/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mirpary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable within six weeks.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS