

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5447/2019 (III)

Date : 08-08-2019 These appeals were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants seeking urgent listing of I.A. No.117941/2019 in Civil Appeal No.5447 of 2019, the Registry is directed to post this matter before an appropriate Bench next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR