

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.5447/2019

Civil Appeal No.5370/2019

(ONLY I.A. NO.124525/2019 IN C.A. NO.5370/19 TO BE LISTED)

Date : 20-08-2019 I.A. No.124525/2019 in C.A.5370/2019 was
mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elkar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No.124525 of 2019 on 26.08.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER