

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.124525/2019 IN C.A.NO.5370/2019 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No.5370/2019 (III)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 124525/2019)

Date : 14-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Napphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Pendnekar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

Mr. Ramni Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.5370/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 20.01.2020.

Interim order(s) to continue.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER