

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.124525/2019 IN C.A.NO.5370/2019 to be listed.

With

SLP© No. 24105/2019 (Mentioned)

Date : 04-11-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP© No. 24105/2019

List the matter next week before an
appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR