

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY C.A.NO.8314/2019 TO BE LISTED [FOR CONSIDERATION OF INTERIM RELIEF])

WITH

C.A.No.8314/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153115/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153119/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.153123/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.B.H.Marablle, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr.Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.K.N.Rai, Adv.

Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr.Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Guruprasad Pal, Adv.
Mr.Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

Mr.Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.

Mr.Vijay Kuman, Adv.
Mr.R.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Chhibber, Adv.
Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.S.Bhasme, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, status quo regarding demolition, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties until further orders.

The petitioners are directed to file the photographs, as on today, of the structure from all angles.

Let the photographs be filed within one week from today.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Santosh Kumar)
Court Master