

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A NO. 8314/2019 TO BE LISTED [FOR CONSIDERATION OF
 INTERIM RELIEF])

WITH

C.A. No. 8314/2019 (III)

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
 judgment and exemption from filing O.T, permission to file
 additional documents)

Date : 09-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
 Mr. Guru Prasad Pal, Adv.
 Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
 Mr. Gourav Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
 M/S.Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non miscellaneous day in the
2nd week of March, 2020.

In the meanwhile, parties to complete
their pleadings.

Interim directions to continue.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Pradeep Kumar)
Court Master