

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5364-5369/2019

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.5370/2019 (III)

(IA No.124525/2019 - FOR STAY) - LISTED

Date : 20-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.  
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
M/s. Lemax Lawyers & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to the office report, none of the respondents has filed reply to the petition.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file the reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 07.04.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER