

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([IA-150467/21, IA-150468/21, 150470/21 AND IA-150477/21 IN CA-5370/19 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 5370/2019 (III)

(Only IA nos. 150467,150468,150470 & 150477 to be listed before Hon'ble Court.

IA No. 150470/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 150468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 150477/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 150467/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 29-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Padnekar, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G. Pal, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ekta Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Unnati Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Samal, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.12.2021 alongwith all interlocutory applications.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS