

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A'S IN C.A. No. 5370 / 2019 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 5370/2019 (III)

IA No. 150470/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 154260/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 150477/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 150468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 82285/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 154263/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154249/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 150467/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 103384/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 154251/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 82286/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 124525/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, SR. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Arun Padnekar, Adv.

Mr. Sriyash Lalit, Adv.

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. G.Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, SR. Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chirag Shah, Adv.

Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay Sharma, AOR

Ms. Ekta Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Samal, Adv.

Ms. Manini Roy, Adv.

Ms. Unnati Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 150467/2021 & I.A. No. 150470/2021 in C.A. No. 5370/2019

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we find no ground to allow the application for intervention registered as I.A. No. 150467/2021. The other application for grant of interim direction registered as I.A. No. 150470/2021 is also rejected.

Mr. Shyam Divan & Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Pyramid Infratech Co. (Intervenor), on instructions, have stated that the applicants - Dilip Rajaram Salunke & others shall be permitted to remove their stuff, if any, lying in the premises by today i.e. 02.12.2021 and further demolition would be carried out only from tomorrow i.e. 03.12.2021. The submission of the learned senior counsel is recorded.

In view of the aforesaid directions, I.A. Nos. 154251/2021, 154260/2021 & I.A. No. 155936/2021 filed in C.A. No. 5370/2019 stand disposed of.

List the main appeals in the 1st Week of February, 2022.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER