

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 147106/2021,147107/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A 147106 of 2021|(Application for Intervention) & I.A. No. 147107 of 2021 (Application for Direction) in C.A. No. 5364-5369 of 2019 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM for withdrawal.

IA No. 147107/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 147106/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 05-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv .
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Ms. Babita Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Upadhyay Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 2 to 7 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for Issuance of NLPA to Respondent Nos. 1 and 8 to 13 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of two weeks.

Mr. Abhinay, Ld. Counsel has filed a letter for withdrawal of I.A for intervention and directions. The same is permitted to be withdrawn.

List again on 9.2.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG