

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5370 OF 2019

HOTEL TUNGA REGENCY PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has instructions from his client not to press the appeal being I.A. No. 134160 of 2022 in C.A. No. 5370/2019 and withdraw the same.

In view of such statement being made, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

17th OCTOBER 2022
NEW DELHI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 134160 of 2022 i.e. Application for Withdrawal in C.A. No. 5370 of 2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5370/2019 (III)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 134160/2022
IA No. 134160/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Salonee Paranjape, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Gelker, Adv.
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Shreya B., Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Aman, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Panday, Adv.

Mr. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Anirudda Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshapande, Adv.

P. S. Adgonkar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinay, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)