

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK VELANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5447/2019 (III)

IA No. 117941/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 16115/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 8314/2019 (III)

Date : 10-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Ms. Aarti Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray, AOR
Mr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Shreya Bhajnaragarvala, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. G Pal, Adv.
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR
Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.5364-5369/2019

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel two weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellant to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 8 to 13.

Ms. Aarti Shinde, Ld. Counsel for appellants submits that application for impleadment has been filed in this matter.

If it is so, Registry process the same accordingly.

List again on 22.8.2023.

C.A. No. 5447/2019

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellants to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List again on 22.8.2023.

C.A. No. 8314/2019

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Both appellants are not served with alternative arrangement notice. Since the appellants are unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG