

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127826/2023 – CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION; IA No. 127823/2023 – INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR (N/P)
Mrs. Sangeeta.S Pahune Patil, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (N/P)
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR (N/P)
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. G. Pai, Adv.(N/P)
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv. (N/P)

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR (N/P)
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv. (N/P)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Arti Sindhe, Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (N/P)
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Tanay Hari Har Lal, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on the second call.

List on 11.03.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR