

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 127826/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 127823/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 27-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu M Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta.s.pahune.patil, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh H Godara, Adv.
Mr. Avineesh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Pawar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Somya Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Shamyli Godre, Sr. Adv.

G. Pal, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Arti Sinde, Adv.
Mr. D.M.sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the applicant(s) in I.A. No. 127823/2023 seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to file proof of service of the same interlocutory application upon learned counsel for the appellants.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR