

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127826/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 127823/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.
Mr. G. Pal, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Ms. Arti Sinde, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted *vide* order dated 16.10.2024, Ld. counsel for the applicant has not served the appellants. Further opportunity of two weeks is granted to do the needful. If the copy is not served within the stipulated time, the application shall stand rejected for want of prosecution and for non-compliance of this Court's Order.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)