

ITEM NO.1715

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears from the either side.

As per office report, service is complete upon respondent no.

2 to 7. However, service is incomplete in respect of respondent no. 12 and 13.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 12 and 13.

List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)