

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5364-5369/2019

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR (NP)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR (NP)
Ms. Revati P. Kharde, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.(NP)
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR (NP)
Mr. Rohan K Santoshi, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.(NP)
Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.(NP)
Mr. A Bhasme, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR (NP)
Ms. Shyamali Gadre, Adv.(NP)
Mr. G Pal, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.(NP)

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR(NP)
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.(NP)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears.
2. List after two weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)